



## Legislation Details

File #: 220175 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 2/9/2022 In control: Council
On agenda: 2/24/2022 Final action: 2/24/2022

Title: Approving and authorizing settlement of a claim for a Workers' Compensation benefit filed by Garth

Dalton for injuries resulting from an accident on October 16, 2020 while employed by the City; and appropriating funds from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the Workers' Compensation Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. fact sheet-dalton, 2. fiscal note-dalton, 3. Authenticated Ordinance 220175

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
•	2/24/2022	1	Council		
	2/23/2022	1	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee		
	2/17/2022	1	Council		